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OPC General Inquiry: SOV.OPC@vermont.gov 
Telephone: 802.828.2211 
Fax: 802.828.2222 

 

    
  

 

Contact & Resources 
Information 

Office of Purchasing & Contracting (OPC) 
109 State St. 
3rd Floor 
Montpelier, VT 
05609-3001 
 
Tel:  802.828.2211 
Fax: 802.828.2222 
General email:  SOV.OPC@vermont.gov 
Website:  http://bgs.vermont.gov/purchasing 
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VT PTAC 
Joanne Spaulding 
Program Director 
Joanne.Spaulding@vermont.gov 
 

VT PTAC 
Leonarda Stewart 
Administrative Services Coordinator 
Leonarda.Stewart@vermont.gov 
802.828.52.37 

  
 
 
• Department of Buildings and General Services: 

http://bgs.vermont.gov/ 
• Office of Purchasing & Contracting (OPC):  

http://bgs.vermont.gov/purchasing 
• Vermont Secretary of State: 

http://www.sec.state.vt.us/corporationsbusiness-services.aspx 
• Business to Business (EBB - Bids):  

http://www.vermontbidsystem.com/ 
• Office of Risk Management:  

http://aoa.vermont.gov/secretary/divisions/risk 
• OPC’s Current Bid Listings:  

http://bgs.vermont.gov/purchasing/bids 
• Statewide Contracting lists:   

http://bgs.vermont.gov/purchasing-contracting/contract-info 
• Bidding & Contracting Forms:  

http://bgs.vermont.gov/purchasing-contracting/forms 
• Upcoming Construction Projects:  

http://bgs.vermont.gov/Bid%20Opportunity 
• Publications:   

http://bgs.vermont.gov/purchasing-contracting/publications 
• Print Procurement:  

http://bgs.vermont.gov/purchasing-contractingprint-procurement 
• Minority & Women Owned Business Enterprises (M/WBE):  

http://bgs.vermont.gov/facilities/forms/minority-women 
 
 

 

Office of Purchasing & Contracting (OPC): 
 

Deborah Damore  
Director 
Deborah.Damore@vermont.gov 
Tel: 802.828.2211 

Brian Berini 
Commodities Procurement 
Administrator 
Brian.Berini@vermont.gov 
802.828.2217 

 
Erin Collier 
Senior Purchasing Agent 
Erin.Collier@vermont.gov 
802.828.2215 

 
Linda Wortman 
Purchasing Agent 
Linda.Wortman@vermont.gov 
802.828.4658 

 
Deb LaRose 
Purchasing Agent 
Deborah.Larose@vermont.gov 
802.828.4635 

 
Steven Smith 
Purchasing Agent 
Steve.Smith@vermont.gov 
802.828.4681 

 
Stephen Fazekas 
Technology Procurement 
Administrator 
Stephen.Fazekas@vermont.gov 
802.828.2210 

 
Michele Snyder 
Assistant Purchasing Agent 
Michele.Snyder@vermont.gov 
802.828.5684 

 
Sharon Welch 
Assistant Purchasing Agent 
Sharon.Welch@vermont.gov 
802.828.5685 

 
Lucie Fortier 
Procedures Specialist 
Lucie.Fortier@vermont.gov 
802.828.1942 

  
 
Department of Building & 
General Services (BGS) 
Chris Cole 
Commissioner 
Chris.Cole@vermont.gov 
802.828.3314 

 
Office of Risk Management 
Rebecca White 
Vermont Certified Public 
Manager/ 
Risk Management Director of 
Operations 
Rebecca.White@vermont.gov 
802.828.1010 
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